

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO.6/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8141 OF 2011

HEMANAND MANI TRIPATHI AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date: 03/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh, AOR

R.1,2&4

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Although, the application for early hearing may not survive on account of the fact that the examinations have already been held and interviews have been conducted, the subject matter of the appeal is such that it should be heard and disposed of at an early stage. Accordingly, let the matter be listed for final disposal on 11th February, 2013.

The application for early hearing is disposed of in the above terms.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar|
|
|