

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8141 OF 2011

HEMANAND MANI TRIPATHI AND ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH AND ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We find no reason to entertain this appeal, which is, accordingly, dismissed.

However, question is law is kept open.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.
[DIPAK MISRA]

New Delhi;
October 22, 2013.

ITEM NO.11 COURT NO.12 SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8141 OF 2011

HEMANAND MANI TRIPATHI AND ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 22/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Priya Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. N. N. Jha, Adv.
for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)
| | Court Master

|

(Signed order is placed on the file)